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Office of Outdoor Advertising
Ten Park Plaza, Suite 6160, Room 6141
Boston, MA 02116

March 12, 2018

Maureen E. Feeney, City Clerk
One City Hall Square

Room #: 601

Boston, MA 02201

Re:  Applications for Permit — Notice of rescheduled public meeting

Dear Maureen Feeney:

Please be advised that on Wednesday, March 14, 2018, the Office of Outdoor
Advertising will hold a rescheduled public meeting at 1:30 PM in Conference Room 2 on
the second fioor of the Transportation Building at 10 Park Plaza, Boston, Massachusetts.
(This meeting was originally scheduled to be held on 3/8/2018 but was cancelled due to
the storm)

The agenda includes applications by the MBTA to permit EXISTING billboards that are
owned by the MBTA and located on MBTA property in town/city.

The MBTA will now become the permit holder of these existing structures and there will
be no changes to the location, type, size or any other part of the biilboard or its structure.
The attached spreadsheet highlights those billboards in your city/town. (list attached)

The agenda also includes application by Media Vision, Inc. for one permit to construct a
(static) billboard at the following location(s):

a. 51 - 59 Stuart Street (rooftop)
Application 2018020 (new structure, facing west)
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Ten Park Plaza, Room #: 6141, Boston, MA 02116
Tel: 857-368-9700, TTY: 857-368-0655
www.mass.gov/massdot/ooa



Any questions/comments may be presented at the meeting, submitted in writing prior to
the meeting to:

The Office of Qutdoor Advertising,
Attention John R. Romano, Director
Ten Park Plaza, Room 6141

Boston, MA 02116

or by calling my office at (857} 368-9700.
Thank you for attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

L lsmane

John R. Romano, Director
MassDOT - Office of Outdoor Advertising
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2018027
2018033
2018128
2018037
2018038
2018039
2018040
2018041
2018042
2018147
2018045
2018046
2018047
2018048
2018049
2018050
2018066
2018067

2018068
2018069
2018070
2018071
2018072
2018073

2018074
2018075
2018076
2018077
2018105
2018106
2018107
2018108
2018109
2018110
2018129
2018130
2018131
2018132
2018133
2018134
2018137
2018138
2018139

193 W/S 500ft S/O Exit 26A (Leverett Connector/Storrow Drive) NF
193 W/S 3000 ft S/O Exit 26A {Leverett Connector/Storrow Drive) NF
193 W/S 3000 ft S/O Exit 26A (Leverett Connector/Storrow Drive) SF
Cambridge St SS 275ft E/O Brighton St F/W 1

Cambridge St SS 275ft E/O Brighton St F/E 2

193 WS 200ft N/O Storrow Drive Exit 26 F/S

193 WS 200ft N/O Storrow Drive Exit 26A F/N

193 E/S 600 ft N/O Exit 26A Leverett Connector F/S

Main St WS 235ft S/0O Caldwell St F/N 1

1-93 E/S 400 ft N/O Assembly Square Drive

193/SE Expwy ES 25ft N/O Dorchester Av F/N 1

Marrissey Blvd ES 326ft N/O Popes Hill F/N 1

193/SE Expwy WS 3896ft S/O Columbia Rd F/S 1

193/SE Expwy ES 3200ft S/O Exit 13 (RP)F/S 1

193/SE Expwy ES 3200ft S/0 Exit 13 (RP)F/S 1

Bennington St ES 100ft N/O Leyden St F/N 2

Winter St NS 52ft E/O Stevens St F/E 1

Sprague St ES 100ft N/O W Milton St F/S 1

River St SS 190ft W/0 Hyde Park Av F/E 2
River 5t SS 190ft W/O Hyde Park Av F/W 1
Hyde Park Av ES 5ft N/G Milton St F/S 1
Hyde Park Av ES 30ft N/O Milton St F/N 1
Hyde Park Av ES 200ft N/O Milton St F/S 1
Hyde Park Av ES 200ft N/O Milton St F/N 2

Hyde Park Av WS 50ft S/O Milton St F/N 1

Hyde Park Av WS 10ft N/O Prescott St F/S 1

Hyde Park Av WS 10ft N/O Prescott St F/S 2

Milton St NS 10ft E/O Hyde Park Av F/W 1

Southampton St SS 245ft E/O Newmarket St F/W 1
Southampton St NS 315ft E/O Newmarket St F/E 2
Southampton St SS 315ft E/O Newmarket St F/E 1
Southampton St SS 315ft E/0 Newmarket St F/E 2
Southampton St NS 125ft E/O Frontage Rd F/W 2
Southampton St NS 125ft E/O Frontage Rd F/E 1

Dorchester Av WS 10ft S/O Kemp St F/S 2

Dorchester Av WS 10ft 5/0 Kemp St F/N 1

193/SE Expwy WS 180ft S/O Southhampton St Exit Ramp F/S 2
193/SE Expwy WS 180ft S/O Southhampton St Exit Ramp F/N 1
Boston St WS 330ft S/O Ellery St F/S 1

193/SE Expwy ES 10ft N/O Boston St F/N 1

Spring 5t SS 75ft E/O Oakmere St {(WT) F/W 1

Spring St SS 75ft E/O Oakmere St F/E 2

Rt 1 ES 70ft S/O Spring St F/N 1

Boston
Boston
Boston
Charlestown
Charlestown
Charlestown
Charlestown
Charlestown
Charlestown
Charlestown
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
East Boston
Haverhill
Hyde Park
Hyde Park
Hyde Park
Hyde Park
Hyde Park
Hyde Park
Hyde Park
Hyde Park
Hyde Park
Hyde Park
Hyde Park
Roxbury
Roxbury
Roxbury
Roxbury
Roxbury
Roxbury
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
West Roxbury
West Roxbury
West Roxbury



