



By Email on 3/12/2018 & By Certified Mail: 7017 0530 0001 0564 1608

Office of Outdoor Advertising Ten Park Plaza, Suite 6160, Room 6141 Boston, MA 02116

March 12, 2018

Maureen E. Feeney, City Clerk One City Hall Square Room #: 601 Boston, MA 02201

Re: Applications for Permit – Notice of rescheduled public meeting

Dear Maureen Feeney:

Please be advised that on Wednesday, March 14, 2018, the Office of Outdoor Advertising will hold a rescheduled public meeting at 1:30 PM in Conference Room 2 on the second floor of the Transportation Building at 10 Park Plaza, Boston, Massachusetts. (This meeting was originally scheduled to be held on 3/8/2018 but was cancelled due to the storm)

The agenda includes applications by the MBTA to permit <u>EXISTING</u> billboards that are owned by the MBTA and located on MBTA property in town/city.

The MBTA will now become the permit holder of these existing structures and there will be <u>no</u> changes to the location, type, size or any other part of the billboard or its structure. The attached spreadsheet highlights those billboards in your city/town. (list attached)

The agenda also includes application by Media Vision, Inc. for one permit to construct a (static) billboard at the following location(s):

a. 51 – 59 Stuart Street (rooftop)
 Application 2018020 (new structure, facing west)

CHTY CLERK'S OFFICE

2010 MAR 12 P 3: 21

Any questions/comments may be presented at the meeting, submitted in writing prior to the meeting to:

The Office of Outdoor Advertising, Attention John R. Romano, Director Ten Park Plaza, Room 6141 Boston, MA 02116

or by calling my office at (857) 368-9700.

Thank you for attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

John R. Romano, Director

Man A Nomano

MassDOT - Office of Outdoor Advertising

1	2018027	193 W/S 500ft S/O Exit 26A (Leverett Connector/Storrow Drive) NF	Boston
2	2018033	193 W/S 3000 ft S/O Exit 26A (Leverett Connector/Storrow Drive) NF	Boston
3	2018128	193 W/S 3000 ft S/O Exit 26A (Leverett Connector/Storrow Drive) SF	Boston
4	2018037	Cambridge St SS 275ft E/O Brighton St F/W 1	Charlestown
5	2018038	Cambridge St SS 275ft E/O Brighton St F/E 2	Charlestown
6	2018039	193 WS 200ft N/O Storrow Drive Exit 26 F/S	Charlestown
7	2018040	193 WS 200ft N/O Storrow Drive Exit 26A F/N	Charlestown
8	2018041	193 E/S 600 ft N/O Exit 26A Leverett Connector F/S	Charlestown
9	2018042	Main St WS 235ft S/O Caldwell St F/N 1	Charlestown
10	2018147	I-93 E/S 400 ft N/O Assembly Square Drive	Charlestown
11	2018045	193/SE Expwy ES 25ft N/O Dorchester Av F/N 1	Dorchester
12	2018046	Morrissey Blvd ES 326ft N/O Popes Hill F/N 1	Dorchester
13	2018047	193/SE Expwy WS 3896ft S/O Columbia Rd F/S 1	Dorchester
14	2018048	193/SE Expwy ES 3200ft S/O Exit 13 (RP)F/S 1	Dorchester
15	2018049	193/SE Expwy ES 3200ft S/O Exit 13 (RP)F/S 1	Dorchester
16	2018050	Bennington St ES 100ft N/O Leyden St F/N 2	East Boston
17	2018066	Winter St NS 52ft E/O Stevens St F/E 1	Haverhill
18	2018067	Sprague St ES 100ft N/O W Milton St F/S 1	Hyde Park
19	2018068	River St SS 190ft W/O Hyde Park Av F/E 2	Hyde Park
20	2018069	River St SS 190ft W/O Hyde Park Av F/W 1	Hyde Park
21	2018070	Hyde Park Av ES 5ft N/O Milton St F/S 1	Hyde Park
22	2018071	Hyde Park Av ES 30ft N/O Milton St F/N 1	Hyde Park
23	2018072	Hyde Park Av ES 200ft N/O Milton St F/S 1	Hyde Park
24	2018073	Hyde Park Av ES 200ft N/O Milton St F/N 2	Hyde Park
25	2018074	Hyde Park Av WS 50ft S/O Milton St F/N 1	Hyde Park
26	2018075	Hyde Park Av WS 10ft N/O Prescott St F/S 1	Hyde Park
27	2018076	Hyde Park Av WS 10ft N/O Prescott St F/S 2	Hyde Park
28	2018077	Milton St NS 10ft E/O Hyde Park Av F/W 1	Hyde Park
29	2018105	Southampton St SS 245ft E/O Newmarket St F/W 1	Roxbury
30	2018106	Southampton St NS 315ft E/O Newmarket St F/E 2	Roxbury
31	2018107	Southampton St SS 315ft E/O Newmarket St F/E 1	Roxbury
32	2018108	Southampton St SS 315ft E/O Newmarket St F/E 2	Roxbury
33	2018109	Southampton St NS 125ft E/O Frontage Rd F/W 2	Roxbury
34	2018110	Southampton St NS 125ft E/O Frontage Rd F/E 1	Roxbury
35	2018129	Dorchester Av WS 10ft S/O Kemp St F/S 2	South Boston
36	2018130	Dorchester Av WS 10ft S/O Kemp St F/N 1	South Boston
37	2018131	193/SE Expwy WS 180ft S/O Southhampton St Exit Ramp F/S 2	South Boston
38	2018132	193/SE Expwy WS 180ft S/O Southhampton St Exit Ramp F/N 1	South Boston
39	2018133	Boston St WS 330ft S/O Ellery St F/S 1	South Boston
40	2018134	193/SE Expwy ES 10ft N/O Boston St F/N 1	South Boston
41	2018137	Spring St SS 75ft E/O Oakmere St (WT) F/W 1	West Roxbury
42	2018138	Spring St SS 75ft E/O Oakmere St F/E 2	West Roxbury
43	2018139	Rt 1 ES 70ft S/O Spring St F/N 1	West Roxbury